
2017 Mississippi State Baseball

Alabama at #11 Mississippi State (Game 2)

Apr 21, 2017 at Starkville, Miss. (Dudy Noble Field)

Alabama 12 (15-25,2-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Chandler Avant ss 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 2

Kyle Kaufman dh 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

  Zack Coker pr/dh 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Cobie Vance 2b 6 2 2 1 1 0 3 2 3

Chandler Taylor rf 7 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 0

Cody Henry 1b 5 1 1 1 1 2 13 0 1

Sam Finnerty lf/cf 5 2 2 4 1 1 1 0 1

Alex Webb c 4 1 2 0 0 1 9 1 1

  Connor Wright pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Taylor Poe c 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0

Connor Short 3b 6 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 2

Walker McCleney cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

  Tanner DeVinny ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  Logan Carey lf 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

Jake Walters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Deacon Medders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Mike Oczypok p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zac Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Davis Vainer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tyler Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sonny Potter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 12 14 10 8 7 38 14 13

Mississippi State 13 (28-14,13-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jake Mangum cf 7 1 2 2 0 1 7 0 2

Brent Rooker 1b 6 1 1 0 1 0 16 0 1

Ryan Gridley ss 5 2 1 0 2 1 1 6 1

Cody Brown lf 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

Elijah MacNamee dh 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1

  Hunter Vansau ph 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Josh Lovelady c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Dustin Skelton ph/c 3 1 2 2 1 1 5 0 1

Harrison Bragg 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

  Luke Alexander ph/3b 6 1 2 3 0 2 0 1 1

Tanner Poole rf 5 1 2 0 0 2 4 0 1

Hunter Stovall 2b 5 2 2 0 1 1 3 5 0

Jacob Billingsley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Jacob Barton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Denver McQuary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Riley Self p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Peyton Plumlee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Trey Jolly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Spencer Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Andrew Mahoney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Parker Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brant Blaylock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 13 15 10 7 13 39 19 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E

Alabama 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 12 14 4

Mississippi State 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 13 15 2

Note: 2 outs, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - Avant(12); Short(2); McCleney(2); Vainer(1); D Skelton(7); H Bragg(2). DP - MS 1. LOB - UA 13; MS 10. 2B -

Taylor(6); Finnerty(3); Webb 2(2); Short(8); Cody Brown(8); D Skelton 2(2); H Stovall(5). HR - L Alexander(5).

HBP - Finnerty; Poe; McCleney; Tanner Poole. SH - Henry(2); Webb(2); McCleney(2); Cody Brown(4). SF - Short(4);

D Skelton(1). SB - McCleney(2); Brent Rooker(16); L Alexander(5); Tanner Poole(11). CS - Jake Mangum(6); Tanner

Poole(3).

Alabama ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Jake Walters 5.1 4 5 5 2 7 21 23 104

Deacon Medders 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 4

Mike Oczypok 0.0 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 8

Zac Rogers 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 9 12 34

Davis Vainer 3.2 5 3 2 0 5 15 16 68

Tyler Adams 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 14

Sonny Potter 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 10

Mississippi State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Jacob Billingsley 4.0 3 4 3 4 2 15 20 67

Jacob Barton 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 3 4 15

Denver McQuary 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 5 18

Riley Self 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 6 6 21

Peyton Plumlee 0.1 2 2 1 1 0 3 4 17

Trey Jolly 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 13

Spencer Price 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 12

Andrew Mahoney 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4

Parker Ford 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4 20

Brant Blaylock 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 9 10 30

Win - B Blaylock (1-0).  Loss - Adams (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Vainer 2(11); Billingsley(4); P Plumlee(5). HBP - by D McQuary (McCleney); by Oczypok (Tanner Poole); by

Parker Ford (Finnerty); by Parker Ford (Poe). BK - Jacob Barton(1). Pitches/strikes: Walters 104/57; Medders 4/4;

Oczypok 8/6; Rogers 34/20; Vainer 68/45; Adams 14/5; Potter 10/3; Billingsley 67/40; Jacob Barton 15/7; D McQuary

18/8; Riley Self 21/13; P Plumlee 17/8; Trey Jolly 13/7; S Price 12/10; A Mahoney 4/4; Parker Ford 20/8; B Blaylock

30/18.

Umpires - HP: John Brammer  1B: Keith Sanders  2B: Marcus Pattillo  3B: Hank Himmanen

Start: 8:08 pm   Time: 5:43   Attendance: 8270

Weather: 75 degrees, clear, Wind S 1

Jacob Barton faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Medders faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Oczypok faced 3 batters in the 6th.

D McQuary faced 1 batter in the 7th.


